ID Number: 1116
bonanzabus.com
One Bonanza Way
Providence, RI 02904

Bonanza (BZ2)

President: Mr. Peter Picknelly
(800) 237-8747

General Information
Urbanized Area (UZA) Statistics - 2000 Census
Providence, RI-MA

Square Miles 504

Population 1,174,548

Population Ranking out of 465 UZAs 35
Other UZAs Served 7
Service Area Statistics

Square Miles 2,239

Population 5,207,032

Service Consumption
Annual Passenger Miles
Annual Unlinked Trips
Average Weekday Unlinked Trips
Average Saturday Unlinked Trips
Average Sunday Unlinked Trips
Service Supplied
Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles
Annual Vehicle Revenue Hours
Vehicles Operated in Maximum Service
Vehicles Available for Maximum Service
Base Period Requirement

Vehicles Operated in Maximum Service and Uses of Capital Funds

Directl Purchase
Operate TransportaltFL
Bus 5 0
Modal Characteristics
Operatin Fare
Expensel Revenue
Bus $2,287,516 $2,214,121

Performance Measures

Revenui Systems ar Facilities ar
Vehicle: Guidewa Statior
$9,540 $0 $0

Uses o Annui

Capite Passenge

Fund Mile

$21,122 9,938,963

Service Efficiency

Operating Expense |
Vehicle Revenue M

Operating Expens:

€|

Vehicle Revenue Hc

9,938,963
198,420
490

666

689

494,348
21,402
5

7

5

Othe
$11,582

Annual Vehic
Revenue Mlle

494,348

Financial Information
Fare Revenues Earned

$2,214,121

Sources of Operating Funds Expended

Fare Revenues (95%)
Local Funds ( 0%)
State Funds ( 0%)
Federal Assistance ( 0%)
Other Funds ( 5%)

Total Operating Funds Expended

$2,359,590
0

0

6,736
118,761
$2,485,087

Sources of Capital Funds Expended

Local funds ( 0%)
State Funds ( 0%)
Federal Assistance ( 0%)
Other Funds (100%)

Total Capital Funds Expended

Sources of Operating Funds Expended

Tote
$21,122 6%
Annue Annual Vehic
Unlinked Tri| Revenue Houi
198,420 21,402

Cost Effectiveness
Operating Expense |
Passenger Mi
$0.23

Bus $4.63 $106.88
Operating Expenses per Operating Expenses per Unlinked Passenger Trips per
Vehicle Revenue Mile Passenger Mile Vehicle Revenue Mile
$6.00 $0.35 0.45
$5.00 < $0.30 o 0.40 ——
— 0.35 —
$4.00 ~ $0.25 — 030
$3.00 v $0.20 C 025
. $0.15 0.20
$2.00 $0.10 0.15
$1.00 $0.05 830
. $0.00 X
$0.00 05 07 05 07 0.00 05 07

06

06

1 Excludes data for purchased transportation reported separately

06

$0

0

0
21,122
$21,122

2%0%

80%

Fixed Guidew
Direction
Route Mili

10.8

Operating Expense |
Unlinked Passenger ~

$11.53

Vehicles Availab

Summary of Operating Expenses
Salary, Wages and Benefits
Materials and Supplies
Purchased Transportation
Other Operating Expenses

Total Operating Expenses

Reconciling Cash Expenditures

100%

$1,330,402
317,304

0

639,810

$2,287,516
$197,573

Sources of Capital Funds Expended

Vehicles Operated

for Maximu Average Flec ~ Maximum Servic Peak tt  Percen
Service Age in Year Base Rati  Spares
7 7.3 5 1.00 40%

Service Effectiveness

Unlinked Passenger Trips
Vehicle Revenue M

0.40

Unlinked Passenger Trips
Vehicle Revenue Hc

9.27
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Data Source:2007 National Transit Databa:



